

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13503/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LPA No. 39/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL FEDN.OF THE BLIND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG,

Mr. B.Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission
to withdraw the petition. Permission is granted. The
special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master